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2015-2016 First Destination Survey [Beta Draftl]

Survey Respondents:

Students (N=1,820) who filed for graduation in fall 2015, spring 2016, or summer 2016 were
sent an invitation to take a short survey about their first destination. About 31% (690 of 1,820)
of students started the survey and overall 28% (519 of 1,820) completed the survey.
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1. This document is a beta draft — meaning that it is a rough analysis of the data to answer descriptive questions. A

more detail report is forthcoming.
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Question: Our records show that you have applied for graduation in Spring or summer 2016.
Please choose the answer that best describes your situation:

Answer Count Percent
Yes, I'm graduating! 474 84.95%
I'm going to walk, but | still need to finish some classes 61 10.93%
Mo, | thought | was going to, but my plans changed 15 2.69%
Cther ] 1.463%

Total 358 100 %

Question: What is MOST LIKELY going to be your main activity in the next 12 months?

Full-time Employment
Graduate or professional school 18.3%
Part-time Employment 12.1%
Take some time off (e.g., travel, etc.) 6.2%
Not Sure 5.1%

Internship/Fellowship 3.4%

Service Experience (e.g., Peace Corps, AmeriCorps, etc.) 2.3%

Volunteer activity (i.e., work trade or unpaid activity) 1.7%
Other 1.5%

Starting or raising a family 0.9%

Military service 0.6%

Additional undergraduate coursework 0.2%
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